1999-10-18 14:24:57

Cook County Recorder



ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, DELAWARE SAVINGS BANK located at hereby grants, assigns and transfers to

IMC MORTGAGE COMPANY P.O. BOX 271329 Tampa, Florida 33688-1329

	•		
all beneficial interest und	er that certain Mortgage, dated 06/30/98	, ex	ecuted by:
WILLIE G. BROOKS	· .	op (Proposition of the Proposition of the Propositi	
and recorded 27/15/98	, as Document No 9861192 48	, in Book	, Page
of Official Records in the	office of the County Recorder of COOK	County, State o	f ILLINOIS
Original Mortgagee	DELAWARE SAVINGS BANK		

1506 S SPRINGFIELD CHICAGO IL 60623 Property address: Parcel # 16-23-123-019 Tax ID# Lot , Block , Section Mortgage Amount: \$81000.00

LOT 3 & THE SOUTH 1 FOOT OF THE BAST 75 FEET OF THE LOT 2 IN BLOCK 6 IN DOUGLAS PARK BLVD BOHEMIAN LAND ASSOCIATION SUBDIVISION IN THE NW 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 39 N, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PAINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK CTY, ILLINOIS

PIN: 16-23-123-019

COUNTY OF HILLSBOROUGH)

TAMPA FLORIDA 33688-1329

TOGETHER with the notes therein described or referred to, the money due and to become due thereon with interest, and all rights accrued or to accrue under said MOPTGAGE.

Dated: DELAWARE SAVINGS BANK Attest by Beth Byrne Name Name: ce President Title: Document Signer Witnes MAILTO: Name: Tammy Crawford **LAKESHORE TITLE AGENCY** Title: Assignment Specialist 1301 E. HIGGINS RD. ELK GROVE VILLAGE, IL 60007 STATE OF FLORIDA **6/98093**168

SS.

before me Melissa McRae, a Notary Public for the aforesaid state and county, personally appeared Beth Byrne, Document Signer for DELAWARE SAVINGS BANK, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that (s)he executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

Prepared By:

MELISSA MCRAE



Notary